FORM PTO-1595 MODIFIED To the Honorable Commissioner	05-31-200 101369419		V			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Kevin Corridan	0188		he attached original documents or copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	TECHNICANE SEE IX No	PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC. 441 Sackett Point Road North Haven, CT. 06473 United States of America				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			·			
Execution Date: May 9, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed too.	• •	- t h t				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/517,341 Filed: 3/2/00	gether with a new application		on date of the application is:ent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	ĎÍ No			
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	i i	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Miss Joann M. Jelsa		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
PRAXAIR, INC. Law Department - M1 557 39 Old Ridgebury Road	,	. 🙇 Autl	norized to be charged to deposit account			
Danbury, CT. 06810-5113		8. Deposit	account number:			
30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000135 162440 095173	/					
Blake T. Biederman Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing informa	Signature	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy My 16, 2003 Date			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

I, the undersigned, Michael Kevin Corridan, Engineer and Citizen of the United States of						
America, residing	g at 11222	Del Timbre,	Scottsdale	e, Arizona 85259,		
HEREBY	STATE U	NDER OAT	H that I an	n the original, firs	t and true inventor of an invention	n for
	AN	ODIZED CI	RYOGENI	CALLY TREATI	ED ALUMINUM	
as described and/	or claimed	in my appli	cation for I	Letters Patent in the	ne United States of America,	
executed on the	9th	day of _	May	, 20 <u>00</u>	, (Docket No. D-20881).	
manufacturers, a States of America	corporational, having a	n organized and office at 1:	and existin 500 Polco :	g under the laws of Street, Indianapol	Praxair Surface Technologies, I of the State of Delaware, United is, Indiana 46224, United States ent to my employer,	
I DO HEREBY A			AND SELI	my entire right,	title, and interest in and to said	

PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC.

technology licensors, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America, its successors and nominees, having an office at 441 Sackett Point Road, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, United States of America and being a wholly owned subsidiary of the said Praxair Surface Technologies, Inc., as the Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extension thereof:

INCLUDING ALL RIGHTS in and to said invention in any country of the world, including, but not limited to, all priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND FURTHER INCLUDING THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or mine, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or mine to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with my right to sue in any court of competent jurisdiction and obtain all remedies available, including but not limited to injunctions and to recover lost profits or compensatory and enhanced damages and attorneys fee for any and all infringements thereof,

AND AUTHORIZE my attorney of record to insert below in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application;

> PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0694

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention resulting therefrom to said PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC. as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that I have the full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, extensions and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC. its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED AT	TREFFERS	PRECISION	this	9-th
day of MAY, 20	000			
WITNESSES:				
1. B. D///				
		Michael KEVIN	Kenni (2 de
e. Elxoding Dirde	70	MICHAEL KEVIN	CORRIDAN	Į
State of Angora) ss:)			
This <u>9</u> th day ofabove-named <u>Michael Kevin Corri</u>	May	, 20 <u>oo</u> , be	fore me pers	onally came the
to me personally known as the indivacknowledged to me that he/she excorth.	vidual who executed	the foregoing assigni	ment, who ha	ıs
		Panele 2	e Dom	- Say
(Seal)		Not	ary Public	00
			Notary P.	DOMINISUEZ iblis (Albana pa County iplines Ján 3/2007

ACCEPTANCE

WE, the undersigned, PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC. of 441 Sackett Point Road, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, United States of America, do hereby declare that we have accepted the foregoing assignment.

Danbury, Connecticut,	U.S.A	May 16		_, 20_00	
(Sea!)		PRAX	KAIR S.T. TECH	NOLOGY, INC.	
Mustina Mommens Witness: Rose ann Merenda Witness:		_ ву	Dorothy M. Authorized Ag	Bauer ent	`
The application identified above Trademark Office on <u>March 2</u>	e as Docl	ket No. D- <u>2088</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 0	<u>-</u>	United States Patent an	ıd
09/517,341	·				
This insertion was made by me this	16th	day of _	May	, 20 00	

Attorney For Applicant
Blake T. Biederman

SOLEASSIGNPST.DOC - 3 -

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0696